

## MEDIA ADVISORY

May 4, 2023

## **DeAllous Smith**

Director of Communications & Technology news@stonecrestga.gov

## Mayor Jazzmin Cobble Invites the Community to Participate in a Mother's Day Walk

The event will be held in Stonecrest on Saturday, May 13 at 9 a.m.

**Stonecrest, GA** – Mayor Jazzmin Cobble will host a Mother's Day Walk along the Arabia Mountain PATH trail in Stonecrest on Saturday, May 13 at 9 a.m. The walk will begin at Vaughters' Farm Trailhead then travel toward the Davidson Arabia Mountain Nature Preserve before returning to Vaughters' Farm.

The walk will honor mothers, expecting mothers and mother figures. It will include a candid conversation between Mayor Cobble and the participants on topics ranging from advice on parenting to support opportunities for mothers.

"I am looking forward to having conversations with moms, expecting moms and mother figures of all generations. One of the greatest joys of my life is being a mom to Mason Cobble. I am encouraging everyone to join me for this exciting event," said Mayor Cobble. "It is a privilege for me to host this community walk as we honor women and their contributions to Stonecrest and the world."

The event is free and open to the public. To register, visit the City's Eventbrite page at: https://www.eventbrite.com/e/a-walk-with-the-mayor-tickets-630789998867.

WHAT: A Mother's Day Walk with Mayor Jazzmin Cobble

WHO: Mayor Jazzmin Cobble

City of Stonecrest

**WHEN:** Saturday, May 13

9 a.m. - 10 a.m.

**WHERE:** Vaughters' Farm Trailhead

3366 Klondike Road Stonecrest, GA 30038

###

## **About the City of Stonecrest**

Stonecrest is located in DeKalb County, Georgia. The City of Stonecrest operates under a Council-Manager form of government. Stonecrest is minutes from downtown Atlanta and Hartsfield-Jackson International Airport, and it offers residents a live-work-play community. The City is known for shopping and restaurants in The Mall at Stonecrest area. Residents and visitors can explore nature or hiking trails and cycling opportunities in the area. For more information, visit: <a href="www.stonecrestga.gov">www.stonecrestga.gov</a>.